# 504084790 11/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4131458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KI-SOO KIM	11/05/2016
YOUNG-SOOK KIM	11/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPORTACIONES DE MÉXICO Y LATINOAMERICA S DE R.L. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	BVD. ADOLFO LÓPEZ MATEOS NUM. 163, COL. NONOALCO MIXCOAC, C.P.	
City:	MEXICO CITY	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	03910	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D626607

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)935-8473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-313-7556

Email: mail@paratus-law.com

Correspondent Name: PARATUS LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 620 HERNDON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	594-0053D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LENNY R. JIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Lenny R. Jiang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016-11-07\_ExecutedAssignment-Nov-5-2016#page1.tif

PATENT 504084790 REEL: 040243 FRAME: 0539

Utility Patent No.: US8,632,445 Design Patent No.: USD626,607

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Ki-Soo KIM</u> addressed at 103-802, 637-35 Hoean-daero, Gwangju-si, Gyeonggi-do, 12748, Republic of Korea and <u>Young-Sook KIM</u> addressed at 302-603, 17 Gangbyeonseo-ro, Gyeongsan-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 38693, Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignors") are the owners of the entire right, title, and interests and assignees of the U.S. Utility Patent No. <u>8,632,445</u> issued on <u>January 21, 2014</u> and the U.S. Design Patent No. <u>D626,607</u> issued on <u>November 2, 2010</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Importaciones de México y Latinoamerica S de R.L. de C.V.</u> having a place of business at <u>Bvd. Adolfo López Mateos num. 163, Col. Nonoalco Mixcoac, C.P. 03910, Mexico City, México</u> (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Utility Patent No. <u>8,632,445</u> issued on <u>January 21, 2014</u> and the U.S. Design Patent No. <u>D626,607</u> issued on <u>November 2, 2010</u> and all the inventions therein, and Assignors are willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Utility Patent No. 8,632,445 issued on January 21, 2014 and the U.S. Design Patent No. D626,607 issued on November 2, 2010, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for this invention in the United States of America and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and including without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignors hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to Assignee any and all facts known to them respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

## ASSIGNORS

Signature: Name:	KIM KI SOD Ki-Soo KIM	_ Signature: Name:	KIM TOUMG SOOK Young-Sook KIM
Place:	103-802, 637-35 Hoean-daero, Gwangju-si, Gyeonggi-do, 12748, Republic of Korea	Place:	302-603, 17 Gangbyeonseo-ro, Gyeongsan-si, yeongsangbuk-do, 38693, Republic of Korea
Date:	2016.11.5	Date:	2016. 11. [

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 040243 FRAME: 0540